)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 12:09:42 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4560 (Rat #0407, Act #0365 of 1994) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges and J.B. Wilder

A Bill to amend Section 7-5-120, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the qualifications and disqualifications
for registration to vote, so as to delete language which provides that confinement in a public prison disqualifies a person from
being registered or voting and provide that a person is disqualified from voting if he is serving a term of imprisonment resulting
from a conviction of a crime; and to amend Sections 7-15-120, 7-15-320, and 7-15-340, all as amended, relating to the
absentee registration form, the qualifications for individuals voting an absentee ballot, and the application form for an absentee
ballot, so as to make these Code Sections conform to the amendment of Section 7-5-120 in this Act.-amended title

01/19/94
01/19/94
02/16/94
03/22/94
03/22/94
03/23/94
03/24/94
03/24/94
04/13/94
04/14/94
04/19/94
04/27/94
05/03/94
05/03/94
05/23/94
05/23/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-28
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-28
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-12
Amended HJ-51

Read second time HJ-56

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-22
Read second time SJ-48

Read third time and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 407

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/94

Act No. 365

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



