

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*4560 (Rat #0407, Act #0365 of 1994) General Bill, By J.H. Hodges and J.B. Wilder

A Bill to amend Section 7-5-120, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the qualifications and disqualifications for registration to vote, so as to delete language which provides that confinement in a public prison disqualifies a person from being registered or voting and provide that a person is disqualified from voting if he is serving a term of imprisonment resulting from a conviction of a crime; and to amend Sections 7-15-120, 7-15-320, and 7-15-340, all as amended, relating to the absentee registration form, the qualifications for individuals voting an absentee ballot, and the application form for an absentee ballot, so as to make these Code Sections conform to the amendment of Section 7-5-120 in this Act.-amended title

01/19/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-28
01/19/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-28
02/16/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-12
03/22/94	House	Amended HJ-51
03/22/94	House	Read second time HJ-56
03/23/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
03/24/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
03/24/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
04/13/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-22
04/14/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
04/19/94	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-14
04/27/94		Ratified R 407
05/03/94		Signed By Governor
05/03/94		Effective date 05/03/94
05/23/94		Act No. 365
05/23/94		Copies available